TURF PARADISE - January 31, 2026 - Race 6
ALLOWANCE OPTIONAL CLAIMING - Thoroughbred

FOR FOUR YEAR OLDS AND UPWARD WHICH HAVE NEVER WON THREE RACES OR CLAIMING PRICE $25,000

NON-WINNER OF FOUR RACES. Weight, 124 Ibs. Non-winners Of A Race Since December 31 Allowed 2 Ibs. Claiming Price
$25,000. Arizona Bred Claiming Price $35,000. ( C) Claiming Price: $35,000 - $25,000
Distance: Six And One Half Furlongs On The Dirt Current Track Record: (Meant for Me - 1:13.48 - April 4, 2024)

Purse: $18,500

Includes: $1,000 AZHR (Arizona Horse Racing)
Available Money: $18,500

Value of Race: $18,500 1st $11,285, 2nd $3,700, 3rd $1,850, 4th $925, 5th $555, 6th $185
Weather: Clear, 75° Track: Fast

Off at: 3:32 Start: Good for all Timing Method: Electronic

Last Raced

20Jan26 3TUP® 1
19Jan26 “TUP? 6
13Jan26 STUP? 4
19Jan26 STUP® 5
9Jan26 2SA° 2
18Dec25 °TUP® 3

Pgm Horse Name (Jockey)

King Elvis (Mojica, Orlando)
You'reinthearmynow (Americano, Manuel)
Petesoldfashioned (Castellanos, Adrian)
Brownstone (Lopez, Karlo)

Chick's Dig It (Asencio, Jose)
Thundermountainman (Alvarado, Frank)

Fractional Times: 22.74 45.17 1:08.90

Split Times:
Run-Up: 35 feet

Winner:

(22:43) (23:73) (6:35)

Breeder: Anderson Farms Ont. Inc.

Owner: Riley Rycroft
Trainer: Rycroft, Riley

Claiming Prices:

Total WPS Pool: $93,907

Pgm Horse
1 King Elvis

6  You'reinthearmynow

4  Petesoldfashioned

Win Place Show
8.60 4.20 3.20
2.80 2.20

2.40

Wgt M/E

122 Lb
122 L
124 Lb
122 L bf
122 L
122 Lb

PP

W N OO

Final Time: 1:15.25

Wager Type
$1.00 Daily Double
$1.00 Exacta
$1.00 Quinella
$0.50 Trifecta
$0.10 Superfecta
$0.50 Pick 3

$0.50 Pick 4

Start 1/4 1/2
3 11 1/2 12
2 51/2 31
1 31/2 41
5 6 51/2
4 2! 2!
6 412 6

Winning Numbers
4-1

1-6

1-6

1-6-4

1-6-4-5

4-4-1 (3 correct)
2-4-4-1 (4 correct)

Past Performance Running Line Preview

Str

3112
41 1/2

21 1/2

1 - King Elvis: $25,000; 6 - You'reinthearmynow: $25,000; 4 - Petesoldfashioned: $25,000;

Payoff
89.90
14.70

18.00

95.35
720.35

Fin
lNeck
2l 1/12

41/2
56 3/4

Pgm Horse Name
1 King Elvis

Brownstone
Chick's Dig It

w N oo

You'reinthearmynow
Petesoldfashioned

Thundermountainman

Start

3
2
1
5
4
6

1/4
11 1/2
53 1/2
32 1/2
64

21 1/2
23

1/2 Str

12 18

33 34 1/2
44 4°

55 56 1/2
22 28

65 1/2 612 1/2

Fin

1Neck
2Neck
31 3/4
42 3/4
53 1/4
610

Trainers: 1 - Rycroft, Riley; 6 - Evans, Justin; 4 - Silva, Juan; 5 - McFarlane, Dan; 2 - Wallace I, Jerry; 3 - Martinez, Jr., O.

Owners:

Footnotes | View Glossary Of Terms
KING ELVIS set a clear pace in the two path then held from an outer challenger late. YOU'REINTHEARMYNOW broke outwardly, chased from the four

path, rallied while hanging on her left lead to bid outside of the leader in the closing stages but was denied. PETESOLDFASHIONED chased in the three
path and between horses before moving to the inside around the turn and stayed on evenly. BROWNSTONE raced off of the pace in the three path and
failed to menace. CHICK'S DIG IT stalked in the three path, chased the clear leader without progressing through midstretch, yielded place to an outer foe

leaving the sixteenth pole and weakened late. THUNDERMOUNTAINMAN lacked speed along the inside and got outrun.
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TR
Video Race Replay

King Elvis, Dark Bay or Brown Gelding, by Medaglia d'Oro out of Orchard Beach, by Tapit. Foaled May 14, 2020 in ON.

Odds Comments
3.30 clear 2p, held late
1.30* chs 4p,late bid,denied
3.20 chased 3p-ins, evenly
4.20 3p, no menace
6.40 stalk 3p,chsd,wkn late
20.60 inside, outrun
Pool
6,369
69,785
5,467
63,383
53,429
14,685
16,278

1 -Riley Rycroft; 6 -Mitch Sutherland; 4 - Tijuana Racing Stables; 5 -Joseph A. Schumer; 2 -Norhett Walls; 3 -Judi S. Yergensen;


http://www.equibase.com/premium/eqpRaceVideo.cfm?TRK=TUP&CY=USA&DATE=01/31/2026&RACE=6&DAY=D&site=CHRR
http://www.equibase.com/premium/eqpRaceVideo.cfm?TRK=TUP&CY=USA&DATE=01/31/2026&RACE=6&DAY=D&site=CHRR
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