

TURF PARADISE - January 31, 2026 - Race 6

ALLOWANCE OPTIONAL CLAIMING - Thoroughbred

FOR FOUR YEAR OLDS AND UPWARD WHICH HAVE NEVER WON THREE RACES OR CLAIMING PRICE \$25,000
NON-WINNER OF FOUR RACES. Weight, 124 lbs. Non-winners Of A Race Since December 31 Allowed 2 lbs. Claiming Price
\$25,000. Arizona Bred Claiming Price \$35,000. (C) **Claiming Price:** \$35,000 - \$25,000**Distance:** Six And One Half Furlongs On The Dirt **Current Track Record:** (Meant for Me - 1:13.48 - April 4, 2024)**Purse:** \$18,500**Includes:** \$1,000 AZHR (Arizona Horse Racing)**Available Money:** \$18,500**Value of Race:** \$18,500 1st \$11,285, 2nd \$3,700, 3rd \$1,850, 4th \$925, 5th \$555, 6th \$185**Weather:** Clear, 75° **Track:** Fast**Off at:** 3:32 **Start:** Good for all **Timing Method:** Electronic**EQUIBASE**[Video Race Replay](#)

Last Raced	Pgm	Horse Name (Jockey)	Wgt	M/E	PP	Start	1/4	1/2	Str	Fin	Odds	Comments
20Jan26	3	TUP ³	122	L b	1	3	1 ¹ 1/2	1 ²	1 ³	1 ^{Neck}	3.30	clear 2p, held late
19Jan26	4	TUP ²	122	L	6	2	5 1/2	3 ¹	3 1/2	2 1 1/2	1.30*	chs 4p,late bid,denied
13Jan26	6	TUP ¹	124	L b	4	1	3 1/2	4 ¹	4 1 1/2	3 ¹	3.20	chased 3p-ins, evenly
19Jan26	5	TUP ⁶	122	L bf	5	5	6	5 1/2	5 ⁶	4 1/2	4.20	3p, no menace
9Jan26	2	SA ⁵	122	L	2	4	2 ¹	2 ¹	2 1 1/2	5 6 3/4	6.40	stalk 3p,chs,d,wkn late
18Dec25	3	TUP ⁸	122	L b	3	6	4 1/2	6	6	6	20.60	inside, outrun

Fractional Times: 22.74 45.17 1:08.90**Final Time:** 1:15.25**Split Times:** (22:43) (23:73) (6:35)**Run-Up:** 35 feet**Winner:** King Elvis, Dark Bay or Brown Gelding, by Medaglia d'Oro out of Orchard Beach, by Tapit. Foaled May 14, 2020 in ON.**Breeder:** Anderson Farms Ont. Inc.**Owner:** Riley Rycroft**Trainer:** Rycroft, Riley**Claiming Prices:** 1 - King Elvis: \$25,000; 6 - You'reinthearmynow: \$25,000; 4 - Petesoldfashioned: \$25,000;**Total WPS Pool:** \$93,907

Pgm	Horse	Win	Place	Show	Wager Type	Winning Numbers	Payoff	Pool
1	King Elvis	8.60	4.20	3.20	\$1.00 Daily Double	4-1	89.90	6,369
6	You'reinthearmynow		2.80	2.20	\$1.00 Exacta	1-6	14.70	69,785
4	Petesoldfashioned			2.40	\$1.00 Quinella	1-6	6.00	5,467
					\$0.50 Trifecta	1-6-4	18.00	63,383
					\$0.10 Superfecta	1-6-4-5	5.63	53,429
					\$0.50 Pick 3	4-4-1 (3 correct)	95.35	14,685
					\$0.50 Pick 4	2-4-4-1 (4 correct)	720.35	16,278

Past Performance Running Line Preview

Pgm	Horse Name	Start	1/4	1/2	Str	Fin
1	King Elvis	3	1 ¹ 1/2	1 ²	1 ³	1 ^{Neck}
6	You'reinthearmynow	2	5 ³ 1/2	3 ³	3 ⁴ 1/2	2 ^{Neck}
4	Petesoldfashioned	1	3 ² 1/2	4 ⁴	4 ⁵	3 1 3/4
5	Brownstone	5	6 ⁴	5 ⁵	5 ⁶ 1/2	4 2 3/4
2	Chick's Dig It	4	2 ¹ 1/2	2 ²	2 ³	5 3 1/4
3	Thundermountainman	6	4 ³	6 ⁵ 1/2	6 ¹² 1/2	6 ¹⁰

Trainers: 1 - Rycroft, Riley; 6 - Evans, Justin; 4 - Silva, Juan; 5 - McFarlane, Dan; 2 - Wallace II, Jerry; 3 - Martinez, Jr., O.**Owners:** 1 -Riley Rycroft; 6 -Mitch Sutherland; 4 - Tijuana Racing Stables; 5 -Joseph A. Schumer; 2 -Norbett Walls; 3 -Judi S. Yergensen;**Footnotes |** [View Glossary Of Terms](#)

KING ELVIS set a clear pace in the two path then held from an outer challenger late. YOU'REINTHEARMYNOW broke outwardly, chased from the four path, rallied while hanging on her left lead to bid outside of the leader in the closing stages but was denied. PETESOLDFASHIONED chased in the three path and between horses before moving to the inside around the turn and stayed on evenly. BROWNSTONE raced off of the pace in the three path and failed to menace. CHICK'S DIG IT stalked in the three path, chased the clear leader without progressing through midstretch, yielded place to an outer foe leaving the sixteenth pole and weakened late. THUNDERMOUNTAINMAN lacked speed along the inside and got outrun.